
 

  

 

DVV Clarification/Response- Metric No. 6.3.3 
 

 

In the table below is the number of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty 

Development Programmes (FDPs), Management Development Programmes (MDPs), 

Professional Development/ Administrative Training Programmes during the last five years. 

 

Year 2022-2023 2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 2018-2019 

Number 3 6 23 7 3 

   

 

In the table below is the number of Faculty Development Programmes (FDPs), Management 

Development Programmes (MDPs), Professional Development/ Administrative Training 

Programmes in which teaching and non-teaching staff participated during the last five years. 

 

Year 2022-2023 2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 2018-2019 

Number 3 8 59 12 5 

   

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                    Prof. Dr. Manjusha Kulkarni  

                                                                                   I/C Principal 

 

 
 

       



Academic Year 2022-23

Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
participants

Designation Title of the 
FDP/MDP/professional 
development/administrat
ive training program

Dates 
(from  
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

Dates (to) 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

1. Beg Waseem 
Ahmad

Assistant 
Professor

Online Two weeks 
Refresher course in 
CHEMISTRY

29-11-2022 13-12-2022

2. Dilwale Ganesh 
Vasant

Assistant 
Professor

Online Two weeks 
Refresher Course in 
Physics

31-10-2022  14-11-2022

3. Upalaikar Rahul 
Ravindra

Assistant 
Professor

Online Two weeks 
Refresher Course in 
Physics

28-7-2022  11-8-2022



Academic Year 2021-22

Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
participants

Designation Title of the 
FDP/MDP/professional 
development/administrative 
training program

Dates 
(from) 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

Dates (to) 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

1. Prof. Dr. Hande 
Vidyullata Rahul

Associate 
Professor

Online short Term Faculty 
Development Program on 
"Setting up Startup Innovation
Cells"

21-09-2021  25-09-2021

2. Kishori Dhumal Assistant 
Professor

Digital Tools in Higher 
Education

Refresher Course

17-08-2021

15-12-2021

 30-08-2021

29-12-2021

3. Patil Archana 
Dilip

Assistant 
Professor

Refresher course on 
Environmental education and 
disaster management, UGC, 
Human Recourse 
Development Centre, Rani 
Durgavati University, 
Jabalpur, MP

13-09-2021 25-09-2021

4. Upalaikar Rahul 
Ravindra

Assistant 
Professor

Advance Research 
Methodology 2.0

17-06-2021  01-07-2021

5. Shahane Krishna
Shankar

Professor Entrenurship Challanges 2021

Advance Research 
Methodology

12-07-2021

26-07-2021

 16-07-2021

30-07-2021

6. Dr. Vishal Uttam
Mane

Assistant 
Professor

Online Two week Refresher 
Course in Chemistry

29-11-2022 13-12-2022



Academic Year 2020-21

Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
participants

Designation Title of the 
FDP/MDP/professional 
development/administrative 
training program

Dates 
(from) 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

Dates (to) 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

1. Rathi 
Meenakshi 
Virendra

Associate 
Professor

Open Source Tools for 
Research

Latex and X-Fig

Advanced Concepts for 
developing MOOCS

Research Methodology

Development & 
Implementation of MOOCS

08-06-2020

15-06-2020

02-07-2020

01-10-2020

21-10-2020

14-06-2020

19-06-2020

17-07-2020

15-10-2020

27-10-2020

3. Dr. Kadam 
Suvarna 
Balkrishna

Professor The Scenario of Commerce, 
Management and Economics 
Education after COVID-19

29-06-2020 08-07-2020

3. Borase 
Sudhakar 
Jagannath

Assistant 
Professor

Online FDP "Health GIS : 
Geoinformatics for COVID 
19" (IIRS) ISRO

Basics of Remote Sensing 
Geographical Information 
System and Global 
Navigation SatelliteSystem

FDP on “Skilling to teach 
post COVID 19”

15-06-2020

17-08-2020

05-06-2020

19-06-2020

20-11-2020

11-06-2020

4. Thakur Assistant The Scenario of Commerce, 29-06-2020 08-07-2020



Akash Ashok Professor Management and Economics 
Education after COVID-19

ADVANCED RESEARCH 
METHODOLOGY Tools and
Techniques

30-01-2021 14-02-2021

5. Ahire Sunita 
Balkrushna

Assistant 
Professor

UGC Paramarsh Online 
Faculty Devlopment 
Programm NAAC Assesment 
and Accredition

“Community Based 
Participatory Action Research
for Sustainable Rural 
Development”

21-05-2020

09-08-2021

26-05-2020

13-08-2021

6. Patil Archana
D.

Assistant 
Professor

Open Source Tools for 
Research

FDP - RESEARCH 
METHODOLOGY

08-06-2020

01-10-2020

14-06-2020

15-10-2020

7. Talwar 
Shyaonti 
Arun

Assistant 
Professor

Development and 
Implementation of MOOCS

FDP on Advanced  
Pedagogical Techniques

21-10-2020

29-10-2020

27-10-2020

05-11-2020

8. Ms. Meghna 
Ramsukh 
Choudhari

Assistant 
Professor

5 Day Multidisciplinary 
International Faculty 
Development Program on 
Perspectives of Human Health
and Environment

03-08-2020 07-08-2020

9. Patil Naresh 
Uttamrao

Assistant 
Professor

Satellite Photogrammetry and 
its Application

Basics of Remote Sensing 
Geographical Information 
System and Global 
Navigation Satellite

29-06-2020

17-08-2020

03-07-2020

20-11-2020

10. Beg Waseem Assistant "ICT ENHANCED 18-08-2020 26-08-2020



Ahamad Professor TEACHING LEARNING 
AND CREATING MOOCs"

ENHANCING 
PSYCHOLOGICAL SKILLS 
FOR TEACHING AND 
PRACTICE

15-09-2020

29-09-2020

11. Shahane 
Krishna 
Shankar

Professor The Scenario of Commerce, 
Management and Economics 
Education after Covid-19

ICT in Teaching and 
Evaluation

29-06-2020

13-07-2020

08-07-2020

18-07-2020

12. Pagdhare 
Prasad 
Laxman

Assistant 
Professor

The Scenario of Commerce, 
Management and Economics 
education after covid-19

ICT in Teaching and 
Evaluation

Managing online classes and 
Co creating moocs 4.0

Advanced research 
methodology Tools and 
techniques

29-06-2020

13-07-2020

11-03-2021

15-04-2021

08-07-2020

18-07-2020

26-03-2021

30-04-2021

13. Mane Vishal 
Uttam

Assistant 
Professor

Workshop on Research 
Methodology BFSI Sector

08-06-2020 12-06-2020

14. Dilwale 
Ganesh 
Vasant

Assistant 
Professor

Refresher Course-
Nanoscience and 
Nanotechnology and its 
applications

15-02-2021 27-02-2021

15. Joshi 
Vaishali 
Jayant

Assistant 
Professor

FDP- The Scenario of 
Commerce, Management and 
evaluation

Economics education after 
covid-19

29-06-2020

16-11-2019

08-07-2020

16-02-2020



16. Shimpi 
Deelip 
Ghanashyam

Associate 
Professor

Faculty development program
,Green Audit

09-08-2020 14-08-2020

17. Kulkarni 
Manjusha 
Mukund

Professor Effective Ways To Develop 
E-content For Teaching-
Learning

Open Source Tools for 
Research

21-05-2020

08-06-2020

30-05-2020

14-06-2020

18. Naik 
Rajashree 
Dinesh

Assistant 
Professor

Refresher courseShort Term 
course-E-content 
Development

ICT in Teaching and 
Evaluation

MANAGING ONLINE 
CLASSES AND CO-
CREATING MOOCS 3.0"

E-content Development

                                               
ICT Enabled Teaching 
Learning                         
Applcations of Statistical 
Techniques in Real World

09-07-2020

13-07-2020

25-07-2020

31-08-2020

07-09-2020

01-05-2021

12-07-2020

18-07-2020

10-08-2020

05-09-2020

13-09-2020

15-05-2021

19. Baviskar 
Ghansham 
Sardar

Professor Five Days Online FDP On e-
content Development for 
Teachers”

"Open Source Tools for 
Research"

"ADVANCED CONCEPTS 
FOR DEVELOPING 
MOOCS"

MANAGING ONLINE 
CLASSES AND CO-
CREATING MOOCS 3.0

01-06-2020

08-06-2020

02-07-2020

25-07-2020

05-06-2020

14-06-2020

17-07-2020

10-08-2020

20. Divate 
Balbhim 

Associate 
Professor

Modern Teaching Learning, 
Evaluation and Research 



Bapurao Methods

Latex

One Week Pedagogical 
Training for Teachers on 
Tools for online teaching, 
learning and Evaluation

02-06-2020

15-06-2020

01-07-2020

07-06-2020

21-06-2020

06-07-2020

21. Shete Pritam 
Avinash

Assistant 
Professor

FDP on “Creative Thinking 
and Professional Ethics”

FDP on “Performing 
Experiments on Virtual Labs”

FDP on "Outcome Based 
Curriculum"

STTP on "Industrial Pollution
& Control Strategies"

STTP on "Teaching Learning 
Pedagogies"

Refresher Course in 
Chemistry

FDP on "Instrumental 
Methods of Analysis"

05-08-2020

10-08-2020

01-09-2020

24-08-2020

03-08-2020

08-02-2021

07-10-2020

11-08-2020

14-08-2020

05-09-2020

29-08-2020

08-08-2020

13-02-2021

13-10-2020

22. Borgaonkar 
Sandhya 
Ramesh

Assistant 
Professor

Internship in IOT with cloud

AICTE Training And 
Learning (ATAL) Academy

10-10-2020

02-11-2020

10-11-2020

06-11-2020

23. Kamble 
Vilas 
Janardhan

Assistant 
Professor

Empowering Teachers with 
Multidimensional teaching 
skills

MANAGING ONLINE 
CLASSES AND CO-
CREATING MOOCS 4.0

27-01-2021

11-03-2021

03-02-2021

26-03-2021



Academic Year 2019-20

Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
participants

Designation Title of the 
FDP/MDP/professional 
development/administrati
ve training program

Dates 
(from) 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

Dates (to) 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

1. Joshi Vaishali 
Jayant

Assistant 
Professor

The Scenario of Commerce
management & Economics 
education after Covid-19

29-06-2020 08-07-2020

2. Dr. Baviskar 
Ghansham 
Sardar

Professor ICT Tools for Effective 
Teaching Learning

MANAGING ONLINE 
CLASSES and CO-
CREATING MOOCS:2.0

e-content Development for 
Teachers

11-05-2020

18-05-2020

01-06-2020

16-05-2020

03-06-2020

05-06-2020

3. Dilwale Ganesh Assistant 
Professor

Scilab

MANAGING ONLINE 
CLASSES and CO-
CREATING MOOCS

01-05-2020

20-04-2020

07-05-2020

06-05-2020

4. Naik Rajashree 
Dinesh

Assistant 
Professor

Cyber Security

R-programming

26-09-2019

11-05-2020

01-10-2019

15-05-2020

5. Borase Kailas Assistant 
Professor

Mathematical Softwares in 
teaching and research

25-06-2019 04-07-2019

6. Dr. Talwar 
Shyaonti

Assistant 
Professor

Development & 
Implementation of 
MOOCS

Advnced Pedagogical 
Techniques

21-10-2020

29-10-2020

27-10-2020

5-11-2020

7. Rathi Minakshi 
Virendra

Associate 
Professor

E-contents for teaching 
learning Chemistry

21-05-2020 30-05-2020



Academic Year 2018-19

Sr. 
No.

Name of the
participants

Designation Title of the 
FDP/MDP/professio
nal 
development/admini
strative training 
program

Dates 
(from) (DD-
MM-
YYYY)

Dates (to) 
(DD-MM-
YYYY)

1. Dr. Baviskar
Ghansham 
Sardar

Professor Centre for network 
and information 
security

Teaching Learning

15-07-2018

11-03-3019

21-07-2018

17-03-2019

2. Dr. Rathi 
Minakshi

Associate 
Professor

ICT & E-Source for 
teaching learning in 
higher education

FDP in Chemistry

19-06-2018

26-02-2019

09-07-2018

04-03-2019

3. Dilwale 
Ganesh 
Vasant

Assistant 
Professor

Orientation Program 03-12-2018 31-12-2018


