#### Gokhale Education Society's



#### R. N. Chandak Arts, J. D. Bytco Commerce &

#### N. S. Chandak Science College







▶ Affiliated to Savitribai Phule University → ID No: PU/NS/ASC/005/ 1963 → ISO 9001-2015 Certified → NAAC Accredited B College

#### **DVV Clarification/Response- Metric No. 6.3.3**

In the table below is the number of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty Development Programmes (FDPs), Management Development Programmes (MDPs), Professional Development/ Administrative Training Programmes during the last five years.

Year	2022-2023	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2019
Number	3	6	23	7	3

In the table below is the number of Faculty Development Programmes (FDPs), Management Development Programmes (MDPs), Professional Development/ Administrative Training Programmes in which teaching and non-teaching staff participated during the last five years.

Year	2022-2023	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2019
Number	3	8	59	12	5

Prof. Dr. Manjusha Kulkarni I/C Principal VC PRINCIPAL

R.N.C.Arts,J.D.B. Commerce and N.S.C. Science College, Nasik Road

# **Academic Year 2022-23**

Sr. No.	Name of the participants	Designation	Title of the FDP/MDP/professional development/administrat ive training program	Dates (from (DD-MM- YYYY)	Dates (to) (DD-MM- YYYY)
1.	Beg Waseem Ahmad	Assistant Professor	Online Two weeks Refresher course in CHEMISTRY	29-11-2022	13-12-2022
2.	Dilwale Ganesh Vasant	Assistant Professor	Online Two weeks Refresher Course in Physics	31-10-2022	14-11-2022
3.	Upalaikar Rahul Ravindra	Assistant Professor	Online Two weeks Refresher Course in Physics	28-7-2022	11-8-2022

#### **Academic Year 2021-22**

Sr. No.	Name of the participants	Designation	Title of the FDP/MDP/professional development/administrative training program	Dates (from) (DD-MM- YYYY)	Dates (to) (DD-MM- YYYY)
1.	Prof. Dr. Hande Vidyullata Rahul	Associate Professor	Online short Term Faculty Development Program on "Setting up Startup Innovation Cells"	21-09-2021	25-09-2021
2.	Kishori Dhumal	Assistant Professor	Digital Tools in Higher Education	17-08-2021	30-08-2021
			Refresher Course	15-12-2021	29-12-2021
3.	Patil Archana Dilip	Assistant Professor	Refresher course on Environmental education and disaster management, UGC, Human Recourse Development Centre, Rani Durgavati University, Jabalpur, MP	13-09-2021	25-09-2021
4.	Upalaikar Rahul Ravindra	Assistant Professor	Advance Research Methodology 2.0	17-06-2021	01-07-2021
5.	Shahane Krishna Shankar	Professor	Entrenurship Challanges 2021 Advance Research Methodology	12-07-2021 26-07-2021	16-07-2021 30-07-2021
6.	Dr. Vishal Uttam Mane	Assistant Professor	Online Two week Refresher Course in Chemistry	29-11-2022	13-12-2022

# **Academic Year 2020-21**

Sr. No.	Name of the participants	Designation	Title of the FDP/MDP/professional development/administrative training program	Dates (from) (DD-MM- YYYY)	Dates (to) (DD-MM- YYYY)
1.	Rathi Meenakshi Virendra	Associate Professor	Open Source Tools for Research  Latex and X-Fig  Advanced Concepts for developing MOOCS  Research Methodology  Development & Implementation of MOOCS	08-06-2020 15-06-2020 02-07-2020 01-10-2020 21-10-2020	14-06-2020 19-06-2020 17-07-2020 15-10-2020 27-10-2020
3.	Dr. Kadam Suvarna Balkrishna	Professor	The Scenario of Commerce, Management and Economics Education after COVID-19	29-06-2020	08-07-2020
3.	Borase Sudhakar Jagannath	Assistant Professor	Online FDP "Health GIS: Geoinformatics for COVID 19" (IIRS) ISRO  Basics of Remote Sensing Geographical Information System and Global Navigation SatelliteSystem  FDP on "Skilling to teach post COVID 19"	15-06-2020 17-08-2020 05-06-2020	19-06-2020 20-11-2020 11-06-2020
4.	Thakur	Assistant	The Scenario of Commerce,	29-06-2020	08-07-2020

	Akash Ashok	Professor	Management and Economics Education after COVID-19  ADVANCED RESEARCH METHODOLOGY Tools and Techniques	30-01-2021	14-02-2021
5.	Ahire Sunita Balkrushna	Assistant Professor	UGC Paramarsh Online Faculty Devlopment Programm NAAC Assesment and Accredition	21-05-2020	26-05-2020
			"Community Based Participatory Action Research for Sustainable Rural Development"	09-08-2021	13-08-2021
6.	Patil Archana D.	Assistant Professor	Open Source Tools for Research	08-06-2020	14-06-2020
		2.702.000	FDP - RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	01-10-2020	15-10-2020
7.	Talwar Shyaonti	Assistant Professor	Development and Implementation of MOOCS	21-10-2020	27-10-2020
	Arun		FDP on Advanced Pedagogical Techniques	29-10-2020	05-11-2020
8.	Ms. Meghna Ramsukh Choudhari	Assistant Professor	5 Day Multidisciplinary International Faculty Development Program on Perspectives of Human Health and Environment	03-08-2020	07-08-2020
9.	Patil Naresh Uttamrao	Assistant Professor	Satellite Photogrammetry and its Application	29-06-2020	03-07-2020
		12223331	Basics of Remote Sensing Geographical Information System and Global Navigation Satellite	17-08-2020	20-11-2020
10.	Beg Waseem	Assistant	"ICT ENHANCED	18-08-2020	26-08-2020

	Ahamad	Professor	TEACHING LEARNING AND CREATING MOOCS" ENHANCING PSYCHOLOGICAL SKILLS FOR TEACHING AND PRACTICE	15-09-2020	29-09-2020
11.	Shahane Krishna Shankar	Professor	The Scenario of Commerce, Management and Economics Education after Covid-19 ICT in Teaching and Evaluation	29-06-2020 13-07-2020	08-07-2020 18-07-2020
12.	Pagdhare	Assistant	The Scenario of Commerce,	29-06-2020	08-07-2020
	Prasad Laxman	Professor	Management and Economics education after covid-19 ICT in Teaching and Evaluation	13-07-2020	18-07-2020
			Managing online classes and Co creating moocs 4.0	11-03-2021	26-03-2021
			Advanced research methodology Tools and techniques	15-04-2021	30-04-2021
13.	Mane Vishal Uttam	Assistant Professor	Workshop on Research Methodology BFSI Sector	08-06-2020	12-06-2020
14.	Dilwale Ganesh Vasant	Assistant Professor	Refresher Course- Nanoscience and Nanotechnology and its applications	15-02-2021	27-02-2021
15.	Joshi Vaishali Jayant	Assistant Professor	FDP- The Scenario of Commerce, Management and evaluation Economics education after	29-06-2020 16-11-2019	08-07-2020 16-02-2020
			covid-19		

16.	Shimpi Deelip Ghanashyam	Associate Professor	Faculty development program ,Green Audit	09-08-2020	14-08-2020
17.	Kulkarni Manjusha Mukund	Professor	Effective Ways To Develop E-content For Teaching- Learning Open Source Tools for Research	21-05-2020 08-06-2020	30-05-2020
18.	Naik Rajashree Dinesh	Assistant Professor	Refresher courseShort Term course-E-content Development	09-07-2020	12-07-2020
	DiffCsii		ICT in Teaching and Evaluation	13-07-2020	18-07-2020
			MANAGING ONLINE CLASSES AND CO- CREATING MOOCS 3.0"	25-07-2020	10-08-2020
			E-content Development	31-08-2020	05-09-2020
			ICT Enabled Teaching Learning Applications of Statistical Techniques in Real World	07-09-2020 01-05-2021	13-09-2020 15-05-2021
19.	Baviskar Ghansham	Professor	Five Days Online FDP On e- content Development for	01-06-2020	05-06-2020
	Sardar		Teachers"  "Open Source Tools for Research"	08-06-2020	14-06-2020
			"ADVANCED CONCEPTS FOR DEVELOPING MOOCS"	02-07-2020	17-07-2020
			MANAGING ONLINE CLASSES AND CO- CREATING MOOCS 3.0	25-07-2020	10-08-2020
20.	Divate	Associate	Modern Teaching Learning,		
	Balbhim	Professor	Evaluation and Research		

	Bapurao		Methods	02-06-2020	07-06-2020
			Latex	15-06-2020	21-06-2020
			One Week Pedagogical Training for Teachers on Tools for online teaching, learning and Evaluation	01-07-2020	06-07-2020
21.	Shete Pritam Avinash	Assistant Professor	FDP on "Creative Thinking and Professional Ethics"	05-08-2020	11-08-2020
			FDP on "Performing Experiments on Virtual Labs"	10-08-2020	14-08-2020
			FDP on "Outcome Based Curriculum"	01-09-2020	05-09-2020
			STTP on "Industrial Pollution & Control Strategies"	24-08-2020	29-08-2020
			STTP on "Teaching Learning Pedagogies"	03-08-2020	08-08-2020
			Refresher Course in Chemistry	08-02-2021	13-02-2021
			FDP on "Instrumental Methods of Analysis"	07-10-2020	13-10-2020
22.	Borgaonkar	Assistant	Internship in IOT with cloud	10-10-2020	10-11-2020
	Sandhya Ramesh	Professor	AICTE Training And Learning (ATAL) Academy	02-11-2020	06-11-2020
23.	Kamble Vilas Janardhan	Assistant Professor	Empowering Teachers with Multidimensional teaching skills	27-01-2021	03-02-2021
			MANAGING ONLINE CLASSES AND CO- CREATING MOOCS 4.0	11-03-2021	26-03-2021

# **Academic Year 2019-20**

Sr. No.	Name of the participants	Designation	Title of the FDP/MDP/professional development/administrative training program	Dates (from) (DD-MM- YYYY)	Dates (to) (DD-MM- YYYY)
1.	Joshi Vaishali Jayant	Assistant Professor	The Scenario of Commerce management & Economics education after Covid-19	29-06-2020	08-07-2020
2.	Dr. Baviskar Ghansham	Professor	ICT Tools for Effective Teaching Learning	11-05-2020	16-05-2020
	Sardar	rdar	MANAGING ONLINE CLASSES and CO- CREATING MOOCS:2.0	18-05-2020	03-06-2020
			e-content Development for Teachers	01-06-2020	05-06-2020
3.	Dilwale Ganesh	Assistant	Scilab	01-05-2020	07-05-2020
		Professor	MANAGING ONLINE CLASSES and CO- CREATING MOOCS	20-04-2020	06-05-2020
4.	Naik Rajashree	Assistant	Cyber Security	26-09-2019	01-10-2019
	Dinesh	Professor	R-programming	11-05-2020	15-05-2020
5.	Borase Kailas	Assistant Professor	Mathematical Softwares in teaching and research	25-06-2019	04-07-2019
6.	Dr. Talwar Shyaonti	Assistant Professor	Development & Implementation of MOOCS	21-10-2020	27-10-2020
			Advnced Pedagogical Techniques	29-10-2020	5-11-2020
7.	Rathi Minakshi Virendra	Associate Professor	E-contents for teaching learning Chemistry	21-05-2020	30-05-2020

# **Academic Year 2018-19**

Sr. No.	Name of the participants	Designation	Title of the FDP/MDP/professio nal development/admini strative training program	Dates (from) (DD- MM- YYYY)	Dates (to) (DD-MM- YYYY)
1.	Dr. Baviskar Ghansham Sardar	Professor	Centre for network and information security Teaching Learning	15-07-2018 11-03-3019	21-07-2018
2.	Dr. Rathi Minakshi	Associate Professor	ICT & E-Source for teaching learning in higher education FDP in Chemistry	19-06-2018 26-02-2019	09-07-2018
3.	Dilwale Ganesh Vasant	Assistant Professor	Orientation Program	03-12-2018	31-12-2018